The Supreme Court of South Carolina

RE: Appointment of Chief Magistrate in Georgetown County

ORDER

Pursuant to Article V, Section 4 of the South Carolina Constitution,

IT IS ORDERED that the Order of the Chief Justice dated December 6, 2023, appointing Chief Magistrates and Associate Chief Magistrates statewide, is amended to designate Georgetown County Associate Chief Magistrate John A. Love as the Chief Magistrate in Georgetown County and Georgetown County Magistrate Steven C. Pop as the Associate Chief Magistrate in Georgetown County for the remainder of the six-month term, which expires June 30, 2024.

The provisions of this Order are effective immediately and shall remain in effect unless amended or revoked by subsequent Order of the Chief Justice.

s/Donald W. Beatty

Donald W. Beatty Chief Justice of South Carolina

April 18, 2024 Columbia, South Carolina